505196509 11/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5243278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SAVIO	09/28/2016
GREG MCCANDLESS	09/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GEROLINE INC.	
Street Address:	1874 HIGHWAY 20 EAST	
Internal Address:	UNIT 5	
City:	FONTHILL, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L0S 1E6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29667469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6311-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN R. IMHOFF
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin R. Imhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=2018-11-19_6311-00015_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-11-19_6311-00015_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=2018-11-19_6311-00015_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505196509 REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title and Attorney Docket No. and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	
Canada	MID-SOLE CLEAT	169322	2016-07-06	
Canada	MID-SOLE CLEAT	169323	2016-07-06	
U.S.	MID-SOLE CLEAT	29/576,119	2016-08-31	
U.S.	MID-SOLE CLEAT	29/627,578	2017-11-28	
U.S.	MIS-SOLE CLEAT	29/667,469	2018-10-22	

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Geroline Inc. ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 1874 Highway 20 East, Unit 5, Fonthill, Ontario, LOS 1E6, Canada, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention together with the right of priority thereto, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed and the right of priority thereto, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Ì

PATENT REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0915

Title	Williamman	Filing Date
MID-SOLE CLEAT	169322	2016-07-06
Annual Commence of the Commenc	169323	2016-07-06
Lucioni de la companya del la companya de la compan	29/576.119	2016-08-31
Accountant to the second secon	and the state of t	2017-11-28
	The state of the s	2018-10-22
TITE OCEL CELLIT		
	MID-SOLE CLEAT MID-SOLE CLEAT MID-SOLE CLEAT MID-SOLE CLEAT MID-SOLE CLEAT	Title Application No. MID-SOLE CLEAT 169322 MID-SOLE CLEAT 169323 MID-SOLE CLEAT 29/576,119 MID-SOLE CLEAT 29/627,578

Inventor: John Savio	Date: 5EPT 28/16
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: Sept 28/16.
Printed Name of Witness	Datace 27/16
Witnessed by: Hause Jacos Laws 19 Printed Name of Witness	Date.

REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0916

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Canada	MID-SOLE CLEAT	169322	2016-07-06
Canada	MID-SOLE CLEAT	169323	2016-07-06
U.S.	MID-SOLE CLEAT	29/576,119	2016-08-31
U.S.	MID-SOLE CLEAT	29/627,578	2017-11-28
U.S.	MID-SOLE CLEAT	29/667.469	2018-10-22
<u> </u>	11110 00000 000011		

Inventor: Greg McCandless	Date: Supt. 22/16
Witnessed by: <u>Charalle</u> Signature	Date: Sept 28/16
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: McCood (OSC) Signature Emily Blanch H. Printed Name of Witness	Date: 654 SOPT 28/10

Page 3 of 3

REEL: 047536 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 11/19/2018